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Result Sheet

Peter Moon (Eastbourne Rovers)

73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne, East Sussex BN20 9SG

Telephone: 01323 485180

Timekeepers:

Main event
Hill Prime

Email: little.brook@btinternet.com

Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers) & Graham Lade (Eastbourne Rovers)
Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers) & Su Balcombe (Brighton Excelsior)

Mobile: 07949 112107

Once again it was a pleasure to have the privilege of promoting the opening event of the ESCA racing season, and
what an event it was! The highest number of entries since | first promoted the event in 2008, and a double header for

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp’s Peter Tadros breaking his own 2009 records for both the course and the prime!

It is always encouraging to have so many newcomers racing for the first time, especially a considerable number of
junior and lady riders too. | do hope you all enjoyed it and will be back for more!

A very big thank you to all those that helped and rallied in my time of need, | really do appreciate it — after last year’s
temporary traffic lights, who thought things could have got any worse!

Category Pos
Fastest Overall 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Fastest Lady 1st
2nd
Fastest Junior 1st
Fastest Juvenile 1st

Rider

Peter Tadros
Pete Morris
lain Brogden
Richard Gifford
Dan Gardner

Liz Lumber
Claire Holden

Dan Gardner

Oliver Priddle

Club

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
Lewes Wanderers
Eastbourne Rovers

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
Team ASL360

Eastbourne Rovers
Eastbourne Rovers

Team ASL360

Eastbourne Rovers

Fastest in each age category not winning another prize excluding Hill Prime or Team

Aged under 35

Aged 35 — 39
Aged 40 — 44
Aged 45 — 49
Aged 50 — 54
Aged 55 — 59
Aged 60 — 64

Aged 65 or over

Fastest Team of 3

Hill Prime 1st
2nd
3rd

Marc Townsend
Tom Glandfield
Matthew Woods
Peter Ruane
David Shepherd
Simon Grogan
Geoff Smith
David Beale

Peter Tadros
Richard Gifford
Jason Le Goff

Peter Tadros
Pete Morris
John Cordner

Eastbourne Rovers

Lewes Wanderers
Eastbourne Rovers
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
GS Stella

Hastings & St Leonards CC
Eastbourne Rovers

Lewes Wanderers

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
Lewes Wanderers
Eastbourne Rovers

Time

0:35:40
0:37:31
0:38:09
0:38:23
0:38:29

0:49:38
0:52:20

0:38:29

0:45:13

0:39:36
0:39:02
0:38:57
0:41:55
0:39:00
0:50:19
0:42:38
0:49:49

0:35:40
0:38:23
0:41:53
1:55:56

2:38.0
2:52.0
2:54.0

Prize

th th th th th

th th th ththththth

th th th

25.00
20.00
15.00
12.00
10.00

10.00
8.00

10.00

10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

8.00
8.00
8.00

12.00
10.00
8.00




Notes & acknowledgements:
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Time Keepers Jane & Graham Lade, Mick Kilby & Su Balcombe

Signing On Sarah Lade & Harvey Bell

Pushing Off George Taylor

Recording Sarah Lade & Harvey Bell

Signage David Howard-Houston & Adam Ford

Marshals/Helpers Graham Lade for co-ordinating the marshals: John Armstrong, Ron Ball, Dave Cox, Dave Dunbar, Richard

Thomas, Gavin Smith, Stuart Crabb, Stuart Greenway, Julian Sykes & Alan Symonds.

Refreshments Lillian Featherstone, Sue Cox & Valerie Dunbar

Results Ann Human

Overall Result Sheet

Pos nge Rider Club Cat @ Age Time Prime i?isn?en Notes
1 80 | Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 42 | 0:35:40 2:38 1
2 70  Pete Morris Lewes Wanderers S 34 | 0:37:31 2:52 2
3 60 | lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers \% 43 | 0:38:09 3:.01 5
4 40  Richard Gifford In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 50 @ 0:38:23 3:10 9
5 35  Dan Gardner Team ASL360 Jn 17 | 0:38:29 3:.01 5
6 30  Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers \Y, 41 | 0:38:57 @ 3:06 7
7 50  David Shepherd GS Stella \% 52 | 0:39:00 3:00 4
8 10 | Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers S 39 0:39:02 3:09 8
9 75 Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers S 32 0:39:36 3:11 10
10 55 John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers \% 43 0:40:07 2:54 3
11 20 Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers S 36 0:40:23 3:17 12
12 25 | Adrian Elliott Eastbourne Rovers S 34 0:40:34 3:18 13
13 61 | Dan Henchy Eastbourne Rovers S 29 | 0:41:10 3:15 11
14 11 | lan Hodge Southborough Wheelers \% 53 | 0:41:37 3:20 14
15 56 | Neil Midgley Lewes Wanderers S 39 | 0:41:44  3:20 14
16 41  Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 37 | 0:41:53 3:44 30
17 5 Peter Ruane In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 45 | 0:41:55 3:27 18
18 74 | Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 41 | 0:42:25 3:33 22
19 45  Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers \Y, 62 | 0:42:38  3:28 19
20 69  John-Paul Brophy Eastbourne Rovers S 37 | 0:42:39 3:39 26
21 78  Stuart Davis Eastbourne Rovers \% 42 0:43:22 3:23 16
22 68 | Duncan Murdoch Norwood Paragon \% 49 | 0:43:51 4:37 56
23 65 | Chris Watson Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 41 | 0:43:52 3:26 17
24 36 | Callum Middleton Lewes Wanderers S 18 0:44:18 3:32 21
25 37  Joseph Jenner Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 17 | 0:44:20 3:36 25
26 66  Jay Chisnall Brighton Mitre \% 52 | 0:44:23 3:47 32
27 21 | Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers \Y, 42 | 0:44:54  3:33 22
28 62 | Michael Turner Lewes Wanderers \Y, 45 | 0:44:57 @ 3:53 35
29 73  Trevor Deeble Hastings & St Leonards CC S 27 | 0:44:59 3:31 20
30 46  Oliver Priddle Eastbourne Rovers Jv 15 | 0:45:13  3:35 24
31 67  Mark Bayliss Addiscombe CC S 35 | 0:45:15 4:02 39
32 76 | Stuart Medhurst Eastbourne Rovers \% 50 0:45:19 3:40 28
33 15 | Ivan Johnson Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 42 | 0:45:24 3:42 29
34 33 | Joe Kingsman Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 16 | 0:45:31 3:51 34
35 77 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers \% 54 0:46:00 3:45 31
36 47 | Stuart Hodd Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 44 | 0:46:34 3:39 26 Incl. 1:30 LS
37 43 Richard Frost Lewes Wanderers \% 42 0:46:49 3:49 33
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Overall Result Sheet

Pos nge Rider Club Cat @ Age Time Prime i?’isnsg Notes
38 49  Simon Newell Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 51 | 0:47:30 4:02 39
39 57 | lan Craig VC Etoile \% 50 @ 0:47:49 4:06 45
40 34 | Andrew Stobbart Eastbourne Rovers \% 51 0:48:15 4:06 45
41 51  Michael Davey Eastbourne Rovers S 35 | 0:48:27 3:55 37
42 18 | Charlie Middleton Lewes Wanderers \% 53 0:48:46 4:05 42
43 52  Mike Smart Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 45 | 0:49:32 4:00 38
44 39 | Andy Foster Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 46 | 0:49:33 4:13 48
45 29 Liz Lumber Eastbourne Rovers WV | 46 0:49:38 4:05 42
46 23 | David Beale Lewes Wanderers \Y, 67 | 0:49:49  4:09 a7
47 58 | John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers \Y, 64 | 0:50:07  4:03 41
48 26 | Simon Grogan Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 57 | 0:50:19 3:53 35
49 53 | Jonathan Stainsby Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 44 | 0:50:36 4:05 42
50 7 Doug Gardner Lewes Wanderers \% 47 | 0:51:45 4:37 56
51 27  Claire Holden Eastbourne Rovers WS 32  0:52:20 4:23 52
52 63 | Jay Miles Hastings & St Leonards CC S 38 | 0:52:37 4:27 53
53 12 Trevor Goswell Eastbourne Rovers \% 57 0:52:41 4:18 49
54 24 Charlotte Little Eastbourne Rovers WS 27 0:52:42 4:29 55
55 8 Peter Campany Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 67 | 0:53:28 4:22 51 Incl. 1:00 LS
56 17 | Greg Blackwell Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 64 | 0:53:54 | 4:37 56
57 28  Peter Hayward Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 52 | 0:54:19 4:27 53
58 19 | Caroline Little Eastbourne Rovers wv 50 0:54:29 4:43 61
59 9 Paul Valks Sussex Nomads \Y, 68 | 0:54:37 4:42 60
60 13 | Martin Yardley Southborough Wheelers \% 47 | 0:55:13 4:38 59
61 4 Steve Curtis Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 49 | 0:56:55 4:45 62
62 6 Chris Parker Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 57 | 0:57:55 5:03 64
63 42  Oliver Grainge Hastings & St Leonards CC Jv 14 1:00:04 5:11 65
64 44  Oliver Chapman Hastings & St Leonards CC Jv 14 1:00:05 4:58 63
65 14  Peter Buss Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 56 1:04:49 5:46 66
66 3 Simon Yates Lewes Wanderers \% 60 1:06:04 6:19 67
67 22 Emma Faulkner Eastbourne Rovers WS 36 1:09:55 4:21 50 Puncture

- 72 | Malcolm Daly Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 52 DNF - -
- Esther Carpenter Southborough Wheelers WV | 82 | DNS (A) - -
- Tim Carpenter Hastings & St Leonards CC Y, 51 | DNS (A) - -
- 16  Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers \% 48 | DNS (A) - -
- 31 Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers \% 52 | DNS (A) - -
- 32 | Mark Brittle Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 56 | DNS (A) - -
- 38  Paul Sweeney In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp Vv 46 | DNS (A) - -
- 48 | Adam Ford Eastbourne Rovers \% 41 | DNS (A) - -
- 54 | Chris Martin Lewes Wanderers \% 54 | DNS (A) - -
- 59 | Neil Lewis North Road CC \% 44 | DNS (A) - -
- 64  Simon Gibbs PMR @ Toachim House \% 48 | DNS (A) - -
- 71 | Dave Richardson Arctic SRAM RT S 28 | DNS (A) - -
- 79  Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers \% 54 | DNS (A) - -

Rider No. 8 — Peter Campany — includes 1 min late start

Rider No. 47 — Stuart Hodd — includes 1 min 30 sec late start
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This is a Qualifying event for:

ESCA Points Competition: 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place for riders from an ESCA affiliated club. The
individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

ESCA Trophies: The fastest rider from an ESCA affiliated club will be awarded the Page Tankard at the annual prize presentation
in January 2014.

Sussex SPOCO: Middle distance qualifying event — 120 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 120th place for riders from SCA
affiliated clubs.

2013 points competition — ESCA points awarded for this event

Individual Points 465 Club Points 465
Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points Club Points
Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \Y 0:35:40 1 30 Eastbourne Rovers 179
Pete Morris Lewes Wanderers S 0:37:31 2 29 Lewes Wanderers 111
lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:38:09 3 28 In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 102
Richard Gifford In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \Y 0:38:23 4 27 GS Stella 25
Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:38:57 5 26 Hastings & St Leonards CC 23
David Shepherd GS Stella \Y 0:39:00 6 25 Southborough Wheelers 18
Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers S 0:39:02 7 24 Brighton Mitre 7
Marc Townsend Eastbourne Rovers S 0:39:36 8 23 Bodyworks XTC Tri Store 0
John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:40:07 9 22 Brighton Excelsior 0
Rob Pelham Lewes Wanderers S 0:40:23 10 21 Brighton Phoenix 0
Adrian Elliott Eastbourne Rovers S 0:40:34 11 20 Central Sussex CC 0
Dan Henchy Eastbourne Rovers S 0:41:10 12 19 Crawley Wheelers 0
lan Hodge Southborough Wheelers \% 0:41:37 13 18 East Grinstead CC 0
Neil Midgley Lewes Wanderers S 0:41:44 14 17 East Grinstead Tri Club 0
Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:41:53 15 16 Horsham Cycling 0
Peter Ruane In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \Y 0:41:55 16 15 Rye Wheelers 0
Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 0:42:25 17 14 Sussex Nomads 0
Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers \Y 0:42:38 18 13 VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) 0
John-Paul Brophy Eastbourne Rovers S 0:42:39 19 12 Worthing Excelsior 0
Stuart Davis Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:43:22 20 11

Chris Watson Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 0:43:52 21 10

Callum Middleton Lewes Wanderers S 0:44:18 22 9

Joseph Jenner Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 0:44:20 23 8

Jay Chisnall Brighton Mitre \% 0:44:23 24 7

Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers 0:44:54 25 6

Michael Turner Lewes Wanderers \Y 0:44:57 26 5

Trevor Deeble Hastings & St Leonards CC S 0:44:59 27 4

Oliver Priddle Eastbourne Rovers Jv 0:45:13 28 3

Stuart Medhurst Eastbourne Rovers \Y 0:45:19 29 2

lvan Johnson Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 0:45:24 30 1

The event secretary for the ESCA 25 on 21st April 2013 will not be picking up phone calls and is unlikely to access
emails from Monday 1st April until Wednesday 10th April. If anyone has any queries or wishes to speak with anyone
during this time they can contact Stuart Crabb (01424 842823) who will address any questions, and take messages to
pass them on if required.
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Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events:

Date Distance @ Course HQ/Area Entry | Promoter Contact Details
Sunday Martin Yardley Tel: 01892 524701
23.92m Laughton £16.00
31 Ma.r 2013 2up TTT GS/839 Village Hall Team 10 Horizon Close, Southborough, Tunbridge
08:00 Wells, Kent TN4 0AW
Saturday Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973
East Hoathly
20 Ap.r 2013 10m G1o/87 Sports Centre £8.00 ' 9 swannee Close, Peacehaven,
07:00 East Sussex BN10 8EZ
Sunday _ Chris Parker Tel: 01424 715561
21 Apr 2013 25m G25/89 Fairwarp £8.00
_ Village Hall ' 65 Reedswood Road, St Leonards on Sea,
07:00 East Sussex TN38 8DW
Including VTTA Surrey/Sussex 50 mile Championship
Sunday Simon Yates Tel: 01892 655785
50m East Hoathly
14 Ju! 2013 BBAR G50/90 Sports Centre £8.00 ' 1he oI Stables, Crowborough Hill
06:00 Crowborough, East Sussex TN6 2HL
Sunday £10.00 | Bob Harber Tel: 01903 879598
100m Upper Dicker
18Aug 2013 | ppap | GL00/86 | “ijage Hall | Tandem | 51 Church Lane, Upper Beeding,
06:00 £20.00 | steyning, West Sussex BN44 3HP
Saturday Peter Moon Tel: 01323 485180
East Hoathly
14 Sep 2013 10m G1o/87 Sports Centre £8.00 73 Wannock Lane, Eastbourne,
07:30 East Sussex BN20 9SG
Sunday Richard Blackmore Tel: 01342 713272
25m Fairwarp
15 Sep 2013 BBAR G25/89 Village Hall £8.00 Ladymead, Snowhill, Crawley Down,
07:30 West Sussex RH10 3EE
Saturday Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973
1433yd .
19 ?8?03013 Hill Climb GH/84 Firle Bostal £6.00 9 Swannee Close, Peacehaven,

East Sussex BN10 8EZ

All events are Open events with age category awards for riders over 40

Internet entry is also available for all events via the CTT Website

ESCA Reliability Trial

Sunday
17 Nov 2013
08:00

Approximately 50 miles
Tour of Pevensey,
Burwash and Mayfield

East Hoathly
Sports Centre

£4.00

Tel: 01424 751581

Esther Carpenter

Southborough & District Wheelers




